ANNA BAILIFF ESTATE PETITION FOR LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION 1880 Transcribed To: Ron Cornwell

Petition of THOMAS C. BAILIFF in the matter of the estate of ANNA BAILIFF, DECEASED.

To the Hon. W.R. GRIFFITH Judge of the County Court of Clark County in State of Illinois. The petition of the undersigned THOMAS C. BAILIFF respectfully represents that ANNA BAILIFF late of the ______ in said County on or about the 12th day of June A.D. 1880, leaving no last will and testament as far as your petitioner know or believe. And this petition further shows that the said ANNA BAILIFF died seized and possessed of personal estate, consisting chiefly of Household furniture one coat ten head of hogs growing crops, notes all of said personal estate being estimated to be worth about six hundred dollars. That said deceased left surviving no husband and THOMAS BAILIFF, WILLIAM BAILIFF, SUSAN J. STUCK, SARAH BENNETT, NANCY C. MASON, ROBERT B. BAILIFF, ANNA N. SAMUEL AND ROBERT J. BAILIFF & MALISSA Grandchildren as heirs. THOMAS C. BAILIFF

STATE OF ILLINOIS CLARK COUNTY

THOMAS C. BAILIFF being duly sworn, disposes and says that the facts in the above petition are true, according to the best of knowledge, information and belief. Clerk of the County Court of Clark County, this 3rd day of July A.D. 1880. **THOMAS C. BAILIFF.**